


BID SUMMARY						BIDDER NO. 1		BIDDER NO. 2		BIDDER NO. 3	
<b>Owner: City of Sunnyside</b> <b>Project: North Avenue Sidewalk Improvements</b> <b>HLA Project No.: 23092</b> <b>Bid Opening Date: August 3, 2023</b>						<b>C&amp;E Trenching, LLC</b>  <b>P.O. Box 3788</b> <b>Pasco, WA 99302</b>		<b>J.M. Pacific Construction, Inc.</b>  <b>303 W. Northshore Drive</b> <b>Moses Lake, WA 98837</b>		<b>Ascent Foundations and More, LLC</b>  <b>106 N. Peoh Ave, Ste. C</b> <b>Cle Elum, WA 98922</b>	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNIT	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT						
1	Minor Change	Est.	FA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
2	Mobilization	---	LS	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 12,650.00	\$ 12,650.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 11,100.00	\$ 11,100.00
3	Project Temporary Traffic Control	---	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 10,250.00	\$ 10,250.00	\$ 2,913.00	\$ 2,913.00
4	Clearing and Grubbing	---	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00
5	Unclassified Excavation Incl. Haul	120	CY	\$ 70.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 12,960.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 6,240.00	\$ 97.85	\$ 11,742.00
6	Crushed Surfacing Base Course	110	TON	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 12,100.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 109.24	\$ 12,016.40
7	Crushed Surfacing Top Course	30	TON	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 112.75	\$ 3,382.50
8	HMA Cl. 3/8-Inch PG 64H-28	35	TON	\$ 250.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 6,825.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 7,350.00	\$ 460.52	\$ 16,118.20
9	Landscape Restoration	Est.	FA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
10	Cement Conc. Traffic Curb and Gutter	185	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 9,250.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 12,210.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 18,130.00	\$ 55.65	\$ 10,295.25
11	Cement Conc. Sidewalk 6-Inch Thick	65	SY	\$ 100.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 5,785.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 166.16	\$ 10,800.40
12	Cement Conc. Sidewalk 4-Inch Thick	40	SY	\$ 85.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 3,080.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 136.53	\$ 5,461.20
13	Permanent Signing	---	LS	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 397.89	\$ 397.89
<b>BID TOTAL</b>					<b>\$ 65,100.00</b>		<b>\$ 84,380.00</b>		<b>\$ 88,920.00</b>		<b>\$ 91,426.84</b>
ENGINEER'S REPORT						ADDITIONAL BID TOTALS					
<b>Competitive bids were opened August 3, 2023. All bids have been reviewed by this office.</b> <b>We recommend the contract be awarded to: C&amp;E Trenching, LLC.</b>						<b>BIDDER</b>		<b>BID TOTAL</b>			
						Lowell's Cornerstone Construction, LLC		\$		95,000.00	
						ESF Development		\$		103,675.00	
						Allstar Construction Group, Inc.		\$		116,567.40	
						Bestebreuer Bros. Construction, Inc.		\$		117,794.00	
Project Engineer			Date								
											
*Bid results can be found at: <a href="http://hlacivil.com">hlacivil.com</a>						*Highlighted amounts have been corrected.					